#“.I.‘ International Year l ’
ll 2025 of Cooperatives .

® Cooparatives Buld
i

2 Batter Wordd

RAILTEL Seksdorpubo o

A Navratna Enterprise

No. RCIL-COOITP(PROC)/9/2025 (Comp. No. 48277) Date: 15.09.2025

Corrigendum-VII

Sub: Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Data Center Infrastructure at DC
& DR of RailTel.

Ref: i) Tender No. RAILTEL/TENDER/OT/CO/ITP/2025-26/DC-DR Infra/014 dt.
19.06.2025

ii) Corrigendum-I with Response to Pre-Bid Queries of bidders dated 05.07.2025
i)  Corrigendum-II dated 18.07.2025

1iv)  Corrigendum-III dated 30.07.2025
V) Corrigendum-IV dated 11.08.2025
vi)  Corrigendum-V dated 20.08.2025

vil)  Corrigendum-VI dated 02.09.2025

With reference to the above-mentioned tender and in view of various requests received from

prospective bidders, The last date of submission of bid is extended from 15.09.2025 to 19.09.2025
up to 15:00 Hrs. All the submitted bids will be opened at 15:30 Hrs. on 19.09.2025.

All other terms and conditions of the tender remain unchanged.

(Arun Singh Rawat)
GM/Project

Noledl BIINTH afftﬁs%m %ﬁ%@, IR DR (Yo HATd ) BT IUHH
CIN : L64202DL2000GOI107905

Registered & Corporate Office : Plate-A, 6th Floor, Office Block, Tower-2, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi - 110023
T:+91 11 22900600, F +91 11 22900699 | Website : www.railtelindia.com

Digitally si
SSSSS
Date:



		2025-09-15T12:17:53+0530




